## CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpatakalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## CITY OF PATASKALA COUNCIL

The City of Pataskala Council will hold a public hearing on February 16, 2021, at 6:45 P.M. at City Hall located at 621 W. Broad Street.

The following applications will be considered:

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Tamara L Hoovler ET AL, 8249 Broad St.SW, Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 064-068124-00.108 and Parcel Number 064-068124-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Ralph E Jr. & Dorothy I Stock Trustees, 472 Virginia Ct., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141612-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Christine & Elliott John Charyton, 4151 Mink St. SW, Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141138-01.007 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Richard M & Sara M Mershad, 22 New Albany Farms Rd, New Albany, OH, 43054-9000 for Parcel Number 063-140658-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Rebecca F Lee Trustee, 10544 McIntosh Rd.., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140340-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Tim & Cheryl L May, 13861 E. Broad St., Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-140454-00.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

Application for an Agricultural District, submitted by Grace A Franklin & Randall B Ripley, Trustees, 11465 Cable Rd. SW, Pataskala, OH, 43062 for Parcel Number 063-141030-01.000 located in the City of Pataskala, Licking County, Ohio.

All documents pertaining to the above will be available for examination at the City Hall, 621 W. Broad Street, Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM.

All interested citizens are welcome to attend.

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council